
2018 AFFILIATED CLUBS

GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
ALBERTINIA                           9 Holes Vian  van Wyk Captain Cell: 0799034126 vvanwyk91@gmail.com

Cnr Brak and Golf Street,

Albertinia.

BEAUFORT WEST                9 Holes Ruben James Captain Cell: 076 465 7400 ruben.james007@gmail.com

Northend, Beaufort West 7798 beaufortwest.sagent@wc.weighbridge.co.za

Tel: 023 414 3050

gholfclub@beaufortwest.net

BOGGOMSBAAI                    9 Holes Andre Beukes Manager Tel: 044 699 1700 beukes402@gmail.com

Albacorn Street, Cell: 082 460 0503

Boggoms Baai, Mossel Bay Marius Loubser Captain Cell:082 780 3987 mariusloubser69@gmail.com

Tel: 044 699 1700

DOLPHINS CREEK C/E        9 Holes Chantelle & Eleina Office Tel: 044 620 3278 dolphinscreekgolf@telkomsa.net

2 Morrison Road Andre Barnard Cell: 082 410 1706 andre.barnard22@telkomsa.net

Great Brak Rivier, Eden, 6525 Japie Genis Captain Cell: 084 505 6276 japiegenis@gmail.com

Shirley Pressley Lady Captain Cell: 083 283 9791 smantel@tiscali.co.za

FANCOURT Outeniqua & Montagu Ryan Reid Manager Tel: 044 804 0194 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu street Cell: 078 164 8078

Blanco Fax: 044 804 0789

George, 6528 Eugene Rheeder Golf Co-ordinator Tel: 044 804 0205 eugeneR@fancourt.co.za

Fax: 044 804 0743

Tyronne Farrell Cell: 079 494 8702 tyronnef@fancourt.co.za

Gerrie Cronje Captain Cell: 082 777 2226 gscronje@falconprop.co.za

fancourtmenscaptain@gmail.com

Leoni van Greunen Lady Captain Cell: 082 775 3853 fancourtwomenscaptain@gmail.com
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GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
GARDEN ROUTE                   9 Holes Adrian Pentz Chairman Cell: 076 149 7908 apentz@shoprite.co.za

Barkhuizen Street Charles Steyn - President charles1961steyn@gmail.com

Rooirivier, George Francois Kleyn - Captain Cell: 082 878 1776 francoiskleyn123@yahoo.com

GEORGE GOLF CLUB Sandra Lennox  Manager Cell: 082 873 4910 sandra@georgegolfclub.co.za

Phone: 044 873 6116 Daryl Austin Captain Cell: 082 417 6871 d.austin@mweb.co.za

Fax: 044 874 6191 Salome van Wyk Lary Captain Cell: 083 284 3492 salome@millers.co.za

P O Box 81, George 6530

CJ Langenhoven Street, George 6529

GOOSE VALLEY Nici Hutchinson Manager manager@goosevalleygolfclub.com

P O Box 1320, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Tony McGuinness Captain Cell: 079 819 5899 info@abml.co.uk

Plettenberg Bay, 6600 Ruth Barclay Lady Captain Ruthbarclay37430@gmail.com

N2, Plettenberg Bay

Phone: 044 533 2391

Fax: 044 533 2856

HEIDELBERG                         9 Holes Daniel Pieterse Manager Cell: 073 786 3518

Western Cape 6065 Piet (Sands) Uys President Cell: 082 493 0591 psands@easycoms.co.za

Phone: 028 722 1573 Kobus Uys Captain Cell: 082 771 9075 koerie@easycoms.co.za

Fax:  028 722 1621 Jacques Buys Treasurer Cell: 082 305 1974 ibuys@ssk.co.za

Simonique Uys Secretary Cell: 076 770 2749 heidelberggolf2@gmail.com

KINGSWOOD GOLF ESTATE Liesel Niehaus GM/Owner Cell: 0824909300 liesel@kingswood.co.za

1 Kingswood Boulevard, George 6530 Mike Quinn GM/Owner Cell: 079 073 9425 mike@kingswood.co.za

Tel: 086 172 7170 Walda Fife Secretary Tel: 086 172 7170 waldaf@kingswood.co.za

KNYSNA GOLF CLUB Quinten Webster Manager info@knysnagolfclub.com

Howard Street, Hunters Home, Knysna Sean Tanner Captain Cell: 082 552 8660 sean@knysnapress.co.za

Phone: 044 384 1150 Sunet Venter Lady Captain Cell: 083 658 8199 sventer.golf@gmail.com

FAX: 044 384 1033
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GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
LADISMITH GOLF CLUB      9 Holes Piet Brewis Manager Cell: 083 482 3863 ladismithgholfklub@gmail.com

Van Riebeeck Street Jannie Crafford Captain Cell: 082 855 9414 lemoenshoek@barvallei.co.za

Ladismith, Eden, 6655

MOSSEL BAY Graeme Viljoen Manager Cell: 076 106 3222 manager@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za

17th Avenue  Mossel Bay 6506 Wiekus Pretorius Captain Cell: 082 451 7530 apret@telkomsa.net

Phone: 044 691 2379 Laetitia Higgs Lady Captain Cell: 082 555 5402 lhiggs@mweb.co.za

Fax: 044 691 3819

OUBAAI GOLF ESTATE Rob Thöle GM Golf Club Cell: 082 403 4500 rob@oubaaigolf.co.za

406 Herolds Bay Road, George 6529 Steve Erler Captain Cell: 082 804 2052 steve@oxygenenergy.co.za

Phone: 044 851 1234 Trudie Schreiber Lady Captain Cell: 083 734 7357 trudie@oubaai.co.za

Fax: 044 851 0261

OUDTSHOORN Golf Club Bettie Burger Secretary Cell: 084 580 9542 odngolf@scwireless.co.za

St Saviour St, Oudtshoorn 6620 Johann Cornelissen Captain Cell: 083 628 0711 johann@skfd.co.za

Phone: 044 272 4201 Annalie vd Westhuizen Lady Captain Cell: 082 939 437 annalie@mdwireless.co.za

Fax: 086 582 9050

PEZULA GOLF Estate Francois De Lange General Manager Cell: 072 097 0523 ops@pezulagolf.com

PO Box 3373, Knysna 6570 David Kidd Captain Cell: 083 626 4817 kidd@axxess.co.za

Lagoonview Drive, Knysna, 6570 Liz Keller Lady Captain Cell: 079 271 2748 lizkeller@btinternet.com

Tel: 044 302 5300

Fax: 044 384 1277

PINNACLE POINT GOLF ESTATE Nic Grundtvig Director of Golf Cell: 083 659 7505 nic@pinnaclepointestate.co.za

P O Box 1790, Mossel Bay 6500 Alfons Meyer Captain Cell: 083 309 8307 alfons.meyer15@gmail.com

1 Pinnacle Point Road, Mossel Bay 6506 Sini Meyer Lady Captain Cell: 083 455 9473 sini.meyer22@gmail.com

Tel: 044 606 5300

Fax: 086 512 9959

PLETTENBERG BAY GOLF CLUB Greg Phillips Manager Cell: 082 337 0411 manager@pbcc.co.za

P O Box 92, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Rodney Gray Captain Grayr@mweb.co.za

Piesang Valley Road, Plettenberg Bay 6600 Barbie May Lady Captain Cell: 082 490 1127 bmay@global.co.za

Tel: 044 533 2132

044 533 0035
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GOLF CLUB CONTACT POSITION PHONE EMAIL
PRINCE ALBERT                   9 Holes Mark Steyn Manager/Captain Cell: 082 565 8575 mark@hhardware.co.za

Adderley St. Prince Albert 6930

RIVERSDALE GOLF CLUB   9 Holes Gerhard Pienaar Manager Cell: 078 522 2055 riversdalegolf@hilbert.co.za

Tom Stander Drive, Riversdale, 6670 Faffa Marais Captain Cell: 083 660 5662 riversdalegolf@hilbert.co.za

Tel: 028 713 3056

Fax: +27 (0) 28 713 3056

SIMOLA GOLF & COUNTRY ESTATE Alistair Beaumont Director of Golf Cell: 083 212 1585 golf@simola.co.za

1 Old Cape Road  Knysna 6571 Jamie Kietzmann Pro Shop Cell: 076 142 9451 jamie@simola.co.za

Tel: 044 302 9677 Lara Pro Shop 044 302 9677 golf@simola.co.za

044 302 9680

STILBAAI GOLF CLUB          9 Holes Gerida Hough Manager geridahough@gmail.com

Off Main Road, West Still Bay. Stilbaai 6674 Kobus de Beer Captain Cell: 083 639 0667 kobus.stilbaai@gmail.com

Tel: 028 754 2625 Ansie du Plessis Cell: 082 461 6452 ansiedup@vodamail.co.za

Fax: 028 754 3038

info@stilbaaigolf.co.za

THE LINKS Ryan Reid Manager Cell: 078 164 8078 ryanr@fancourt.co.za

Montagu Street, Blanco 6529 Tyronne Farrell Cell: 079 494 8702 tyronnef@fancourt.co.za

Tel: 044 804 0811

Fax: 044 804 0789

UNIONDALE GOLF CLUB    9 Holes Ken Dods Manager Cell: 082 774 0004 aloes@netactive.co.za

P O Box 69,Uniondale 6460 Leon Crous Captain Cell 082 821 4724 leonc@corefruit.com

Stoneleigh Country Estate

Fax: 044 752 1266

WILLOWMORE GOLF CLUB       9 Holes George Stegmann President Cell: 082 850 2277 steggeorge@gmail.com

P O Box 49, Willowmore 6445 Tel: 044 934 1135

Wehmeyer Street, Willowmore, 6445 Fanie Zaayman Tel: 044 923 1007 zaaymans@icon.co.za

Cassie Carstens Captain Cell: 082 854 9208 cjcarstens@cmw.co.za

Tel: 044 923 1795

Lorna Landman Secretary Cell: 084 360 8380 landmanlorna@gmail.com
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